/6	$Q = \{0 = 0\}$ Docket No.: 9962 \emptyset
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissions 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randy Douglas Jester 12-14-2 12-14-2 1019181	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ticona LLC
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Nat	Street Address: 90 Morris Avenue
☐ Other	City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901
Execution Date: October 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/939,382 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Karen E. Klumas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ticona LLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 86 Morris Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 08-2453
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07	901
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document. Output Description:	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Karen E. Klumas	m. 8. Mm 10/22/01
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date
12/13/2001 LNUELLEK 00000149 082453 09939382 \ 01 FC:581	

PATENT

REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0458

Docket No.: 9962P/9962 Serial Nos.: 60/229,942 and

09/939.382

(LS)

Filed: 9/1/00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, RANDY DOUGLAS JESTER, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing at 1795 Lake Cunningham Road, Greer, South Carolina 29651, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Blends of Stretchable Liquid Crystal Polymers with Thermoplastics, Docket No. 9962, and

WHEREAS, Ticona LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having an office at 90 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED, by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filled in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

ANDY DOUGLAS JESTER

State of New Tersey)

County of Union)

On this 10th day of October, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared RANDY DOUGLAS JESTER, to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (they) executed said instrument as his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

MARGARET M. TURNER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 2, 2002
PEGISTERED IN UNION COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012357 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 10/22/2001